REF: 107-111	MATER	HO ANI Y	,	Pana	nt ano jiraosina.
Tab settings \$ \$ \$	• 07-1	0-2001	•	\mathcal{D}	5.
To the Honorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(les):	of Pale		tached origina	il documents	or copy limine
			dress of recei	ving party(lo	e) ·
GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL a Japanese corporat	ion SYS'	72416	MEDICAL	SYSTEMS	GLOBAL
6.21.01			GY COMPAN Mess: Limite	V 110 -	- D
Additional name(s) of conveying party(las)	Attachate LI Yos Mana			<u>ed Digni</u>	LICY COM
3. Nature of conveyance:	R.IDEMARK		-		
X Assignment	D Merger	Street Artic	2000 No		
· Cl Security Agreement	Change of Name		ss: <u>3000 No</u> d - W-710		ldview
D Other		Chy. Waukes	iha	WT	52100
Execution Date: 10 June 200			(s) & address(es) n		
. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):				
If this document is being filed togeth		he execution date of	Ine application is	.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No		**	·····
(1)09/777,619 (2/6/01))	D. Palent NO	(5)		
(2)09/777,984 (2/6/01))				
(3)09/779,291 (2/8/01) (4)09/779,292 (2/8/01)	-				
(5)09/790,154 $(2/21/01)$)	1			
	Additional numbers atta	ched? I Yes XNo			
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be in Náme:	om contespondence nalled:	6. Total number (••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 200.00			
		C Enclosed	•		
	·	Gi Authorized	d to be charge d	lo deposit ac	count
Street Address: Box 627, W		8. Deposit accor	unt number:		
MA 01267, Tel (413)4	56-2880		1500		······
City:Sta	le:ZIP:		te copy of this pa	ge Il paying by	
	DO NOT USE	THIS BPACE		~	6 92226
					260
					He
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	hellet the lorenoing infor	/ mation is true and c	orrect and any a	illached copj	ine cop
of the original document.					
		Tan		6/18/01	800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800 800
MOONRAY KOJIMA	////	All and		10/01/01	100 g
Name of Person Signing	9/2001 JJALLAH2 00000001 11	Signalure 1500 09777619	uper of badas coult	visina covat shi	2
	200.00 CH	i Diai nun	man or holds could		<u> </u>
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	E UNA NY BU	۵۵٬۵ ۳۲ (۱۹۹۵) (۱۹۹۵) (۱۹۹۵) (۱۹۹۵) (۱۹۹۵) (۱۹۹۵) (۱۹۹۵) (۱۹۹۵) (۱۹۹۵) (۱۹۹۵) (۱۹۹۵) (۱۹۹۵) (۱۹۹۵) (۱۹۹۵) (۱۹۹			
MD HU, WUST-WIT LAKK, TETT					57/20 C:58
					2672
			D •		
		_	44 	TENT	

REEL: 011945 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION(S)

- ASSIGNOR GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED, a Japanese corporation, of 7-127, Asahigaoka, 4-chome, Hino-shi, Tokyo, JAPAN
- ASSIGNEE GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, of 3000 North Grandview Boulevard-W-710, Waukesha, WI 53188, USA.

ASSIGNED PROPERTIES

SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	INVENTOR	REFERENCE
09/777,619	2/6/01	Tezuka	9916196(107)
09/777,984	2/6/01	Hashimoto	9915211(109)
09/779,291	2/8/01	Yamazaki	9915237(110)
09/779,292	2/8/01	Matsushima	9715226(108)
09/790,154	2/21/01	Nagano	9915211(111)

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR identified above has ownership of the invention(s) whose application serial number(s) and filing date(s) are set forth above;

AND WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE identified above is desirous of acquiring interests therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the US PTO;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, we have assigned, sold, set over and by these presents hereby do assign, sell and set over unto said ASSIGNEE for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), as fully set forth and described in the above identified application serial numbers and filing dates, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patents therefor; said invention(s), application(s), and Letters Patent(s) to be held by and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoof, and for whatever purpose it may deem desirable to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent(s) are granted, and fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHREOF, we set hereonto our hands and affix our corporate seal, at Tokyo, Japan on this 10th day of June 2001

GE YOKOGAWA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LIMITED

A. Sm BY

Akio Takagi

(Name)

(Title)

Manager